 Datasheet
R33DS0005EU0102 Rev.1.02 Page 1
May 13, 2026 © 2023-2026 Renesas Electronics
RAA271050 is an automotive grade 4A synchronous
step-down voltage regulator with integrated high-side
and low-side MOSFETs. It supports an input voltage
range of 4.0V to 42V and provides an
OTP-programmable fixed output voltage of 5.0V or

May 13, 2026
RAA271050 Datasheet
7.  Ordering Information
8.  Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering
operations). Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. The Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) rating is 3. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part
Marking
fSW (Hz) VOUT (V)
Package Description[3]
(RoHS Compliant)
3. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, see TB493.
Pkg.
Dwg. #
Carrier
Type[4]
4. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Temp
Range
RAA2710504R42HNP#HA0
27105
0D4HN
440k
3.3
22 Ld QFN L22.4x4 Reel, 6k
-40 to
+125°C
RAA2710504R43HNP#HA0 2.2M
RAA2710504R44HNP#HA0 440k
5.0
RAA2710504R45HNP#HA0 2.2M
RTKA271050E00010BU Evaluation Kit
Table 2. Default Settings
Soft-Start
Time